OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KENDRAPARA

(At/Po-Chatra Chakada, Via-Derabish, Dist-Kendrapara, Pin-754289), Ph. No.-06727-263300 E-Mail Id-principalgpkendrapara@rediffmail.com,Web site:-gpkendrapara.edu.in

Order No. 179 Dt. 30/12/2023

An institution-industry cell is hereby constituted with immediate effect comprising of the following staff members.

1. Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Kendrapara : Chairman 2. Head of Department, Civil Engg. : Member 3. Head of Department, Electrical Engg. : Member 4. Head of Department, ETC Engg. : Member 5. Head of Department, Mechanical Engg. : Member 6. Head of Department, Math & Sc. : Member

The committee will meet as and when required to deliberate on different issues pertaining to industry visit, delivering of seminar talks by industry Experts, conduct of campus interview to select students for placement and allied matters.

Principal 30/12/2023

Govt. Polytechnic Kendrapara

Memo No. 1/80 dt. 30/12/2023 Copy to members concerned for information and necessary action.

Govt. Polytechnic Kendrapara

Memo No. |8| dt. 30/12/2023 Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate and Chairman, Governing Body, Govt. Polytechnic, Kendrapara for favour of kind information.

Christal 30/12/2023 Govt. Polytechnic

Kendrapara

Memo No. 1182

Memo No. 1182 dt. 30/12/2023 Copy to submitted to the Director of Technical Education and Training , Odisha for favour of kind information.

> Crachan Principal 30/12/2023 Govt. Polytechnic Kendrapara